
Pos 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

63 
71 
42 

805 
49 
13 
13 
21 
92 
20 
56 
48 

186 
123 

8 
35 
17 
17 
27 
9 

21 
91 
13 
26 
92 
63 
64 
72 
7 

40 
108 
73 
13 
24 
28 

137 
59 
83 
40 
77 
12 

Name 

J.P. Cadoux 
Team Mint Marque Racing 
Ben Winter 
Bryan Shiflett 
Ethan Wilson 
Andrew Clark 
Will Hudson 
Nick Thiemann 
Team Combustion Club 
Raymond Zanotto 
Daniel Hayward 
Jacques Rimokh 

ROY FULMER IV (TMC) 
Andres Prieto 
Alex Berg (TMC) 
Jared Higham 
Aaron Braverman 
Scott Smith 
Charlie Hayes 
Team JDZ MOTORSPORTS 
Randy Almand 
Rob Burgoon 
Trenton Herron 
Adam Freire (TMC) 
Brett Cox 
Richard Lucquet 
Team Brown/Heyer (s) 
Laura Braverman 
David Martel 
Guangyuan Wang 
Sonny Rao 
Nathan Ballard 
Svilen Kanev 
Darryl Van Dorn 
Stephen Mchenry 
Paul Fry 
Dan Johnson 
David Tooker (TMC) 
Sean Lovett 
Jacob Franks (TMC) 
Brennan Stammer (TMC) 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
10 
6 
2 

14 
12 

Diff 

0.025 
0.271 
5.920 
6.610 
9.169 
9.545 

18.025 
27.768 
30.545 

1:08.767 
1:09.790 
1:28.518 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 

11 Laps 
15 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:57.640 
1:57.784 
1:58.176 
1:58.428 
1:58.637 
1:58.583 
1:59.038 
1:59.552 
1:59.736 
2:02.651 
2:02.437 
2:02.179 

1:56.781 
1:57.405 
1:57.129 
1:57.599 
1:57.530 
1:58.525 
1:58.491 
1:58.606 
1:58.917 
1:58.891 
1:59.526 
1:58.994 
2:00.031 
2:00.252 
2:00.643 
2:01.034 
2:00.307 
2:01.032 
2:01.445 
2:03.120 
2:04.481 
2:03.577 
2:03.965 
2:06.305 
2:02.372 
1:58.770 
2:02.289 
1:59.115 
1:58.979 

Make - Model 

BMW 325 
BMW E30 
BMW 325is 
BMW  E30 
BMW E30 
BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 
BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 
BMW 325I 

MAZDA MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MAZDA MIATA 
mazda miata 
MAZDA Spec Miata 
MAZDA MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

A-1 AUTOWORKS 
Race German 

Western Grinding S
Sovereign Garage 

FNTECH 
Combustion Club 

FULMER'S AUTO BO
The Frenchie Co. 
Mazda Motorsports

me 
Ava's Car Club/ RA 

Rocklin Automotive

Heyer Performance

Angry Tortoise Rac

The Radiator Docto
kbds electric 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2021 4:43:05 PM 

Timing & Scoring Team Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Norcal 

Margin of Victory 

1.755 

Avg. Speed 

74.884 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.781 

Best Speed 

77.684 

Best Lap by 

186 - ROY FULMER IV (TMC) 

NASA NorCal Sonoma Raceway Aug 28-29 

Group A - Spec Miata, Spec E30 

Group A - Saturday Race #1 

Race started at 12:28:19 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/28/2021 13:25 
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Pos 
30 

No. 
22 

Name 
Deacon James 

Class 
Spec Miata 

Laps 
14 

Diff 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
2:00.729 

Make - Model 
Mazda NA Miata 

Sponsor 
Djames Motorsport

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2021 4:43:05 PM 

Timing & Scoring Team Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Norcal 

Margin of Victory 

1.755 

Avg. Speed 

74.884 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.781 

Best Speed 

77.684 

Best Lap by 

186 - ROY FULMER IV (TMC) 

NASA NorCal Sonoma Raceway Aug 28-29 

Group A - Spec Miata, Spec E30 

Group A - Saturday Race #1 

Race started at 12:28:19 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/28/2021 13:25 
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